PRINTED: 11/10/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

ND DLAN OF CORDECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
	345465	B. WING _			C 22/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL BAYVIEW NURSING & REI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560		22/2014
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
The facility mus environment rer as is possible; a	ERVISION/DEVICES t ensure that the resident nains as free of accident hazards nd each resident receives vision and assistance devices to	F 32	23		11/19/14
by: Based on recordinterviews, the formulacturer's in alarm device for history from hone respond to the streviewed for supposed in the streviewed for suppo	MENT is not met as evidenced d review, observation and staff acility failed to follow the nstruction for placement of a bed a resident admitted with a fall ne, so that staff could hear and sound for 1 of 3 residents pervision to prevent accidents indings included:		Bayview Nursing & Rehability acknowledges receipt of the Structure Deficiency and proposes the correction to the extent that the offindings is factually correct to maintain compliance with a rules and the provision of quaresidents.	Statement of plan of ne summary and in order applicable	
for the bed alarm Attendant Press monitor out of re mounting location headboard, back bed and 2) the wareduce the effect The hospital dis	e manufacturer's directions for use in device titled "Direct Supply ure Pad" instructs one "1) Place each of the resident. Suitable ons may include: back of k of wheelchair, wall or under the weight of some cushions can stiveness of the alarm."		The below response to the St Deficiency and plan of correct denote agreement with the cit Bayview Nursing & Rehabilita The facility reserves the right documentation to refute the stafficiency through informal approcedures and/or other admilegal proceedings.	tion does not tation by tion Center. to submit tated opeals	
revealed Reside the bathroom be down. A CAT (C scan of the brain acute abnormaling Resident #1 was	ent #1 fell at home while going to ecause she became weak and fell omputerized Axial Tomography) n without contrast showed no		F323 1. During the complaint inve 10/22/14 the surveyor alleged facility failed to follow the mar instructions for placement of a device for resident #1 admitte	I that the nufacturerJ s a bed alarm	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/06/2014

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345465	B. WING _			C 22/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V NURSING & REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	7/31/14. Cumulative Rehabilitation, Met General Muscle Welack of Coordinatic Communication De A review of the nure "Bed/chair alarm per 24 hour report/chaes 8/1/14 reflected a limplemented. A review of the telested and implemented. A review of the telested and implemented. A review of the telested and implemented. The care plan (CP the resident was a thought process were and "Provide considered provide considered provide considered provides of daily limited to inability activities of daily limited for falls was indicaes 8/9/14 due to inability independently secon hospitalization. Ap "Assist with one stamonitor for change increased supervisiphysician." The call alarm device. A review of the kare	re diagnoses included abolic Encephalopathy, eakness, Abnormality of Gait, on, Abnormal Posture, eficit and Dementia. rese's note dated 8/1/14 read laced at family's request." The nge of condition report dated ped/chair alarm was	F 32	history from home, so that state and respond to the sound for sto prevent accidents. The surveyor also noted that the for resident #1 didnJ threflect and device. Resident #1 discharged from son 9/5/14 so the facility is una address a corrective action with affected resident. 9/5/14 2. To ensure other residents a affected by the same alleged of practice, all staff will be educated practice, all staff will be educated pressure Pad for Direct Supples Resident Monitors Directions of This education was started on the Staff Development Coordinated Staff Meeting conducted by the Director, Director of Nursing Staff Development Coordinated Coordinator. All remaining nutually be educated on the Direction by November 19, 2014. If a sit is not educated on the Direction by November 19, 2014, they were moved from the schedule unable to receive this education. An audit will be conducted by Coordinator, Clinical Care Coordinator, Clinica	supervision he care plan a bed alarm the facility ble to th the are not deficient ted on the y Attendant for Use. 10/22/14 by nator and ng an All e Executive for Use for Juse for Use are not deficient ted on the y Attendant for Use. 11/12/14 by nator and ng an All e Executive for and MDS rsing staff fons for Use taff member ons for Use	

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION IN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345465	B. WING			C 22/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE		
BAYVIEV	V NURSING & REHAI	B CENTER		NEW BERN, NC 28560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa	age 2	F 32	3		
	listed falls as an ide cause related to prespecifically indicated listed as analysis of consideration for the needed. The falls read ADL note which read resident requires e	sessment completed 8/9/14 entified problem. The root evious fall history was not ed. At risk for injurious falls was of findings, with care plan herapy as ordered and as harrative note referenced the ead "Per medical records, extensive assistance, at further e with therapy as ordered and		nurse to be sure the alarm is a appropriate intervention and the will be updated. 11/19/14 Nursing staff will complete a neassessment on all current residussessment will be reviewed by Coordinator, Director of Nursin or designee and care plans will updated as indicated per the seafalls assessment. 11/19/14	e care plan ew falls dents. The y the MDS g Services I be	
	The 14 day admiss completed on 8/14 cognitive pattern w behavior or rejection Extensive assistant transfers of two pewas indicated as nowith staff assistant Range of motion w both the upper and devices included a falls were indicated Weight was indicated.	sion Minimum Data Set (MDS) /14 indicated Resident #1's ras severely impaired. No on of care was indicated. ce with bed mobility and rsons was required. Balance ot steady (only able to stabilize re) with transition and walking. ras impaired on one side to I lower extremities. Mobility walker and wheelchair. No d prior to or since admission. red as 176 pounds.		3. To ensure this deficient pract not recur, all nursing staff will be on how to communicate chang need to be put in place on the of 11/19/14 All residents with alarms will also their Kardex updated to include instructions regarding its use. Nurses will sign off on proper pand function of all resident alar shift on the MAR (Medication Administration Record).	so have 11/19/14 blacement	
	8/22/14 revealed Rether nursing facility care. It was further evaluated for mem assessment indicated with assistance person, had fallent (excessive urination middle of the night Balance was listed very weak legs and	relogical consult completed on tesident #1 was admitted into for rehabilitation for sub-acute indicated the resident was ory impairment. Further ted the resident could walk 60 e, had never been a physical at home due to nocturia n at night), getting up in the fatigued easily, but is better. as impaired, abnormal gait, d left arm weak. The plan alk short distances several		The Director of Nursing Service designee will conduct audits to nurses are signing the MAR for placement and function each s for one month, monthly for 3 m quarterly thereafter until there is 3 consecutive quarters with no 11/19/14 The MDS Coordinator or designeeiew the 24 hour communicated ally M-F (5 times per week) at	ensure r proper hift weekly conths and nave been issues.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345465	B. WING		C 10/22/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V NURSING & REHA		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 323	times daily), brace revisit in one mont to be deconditioning. A review of the we completed on 8/2, concerns or bruising. The 30 day MDS of Resident #1 cognition impaired. No behall isted. Extensive a transfers of one per was indicated as review of the number of the nu	for leg and wrist drop and a ch. The resident was assessed ng. ekly skin assessment 8/9 and 8/23/14 revealed no	F 323	DEFICIENCY)	r t check nonths. will be ne r Fall at the ting on ctor of r es of udit for four ctor of ing will acility g for
	door was closed w call doctor and her of her head hurting out via stretcher vi A review of the nur discharge revealed	when I got back. I called 911, on family. Resident complained g and her back hurting. Went a 911 at 7:00 am." Trese notes from admission to d Resident #1 was at times a redirection, left side weakness.		members. Discussion of compliance/non-compliance will be entered into the committee meeting minutes. The Director of Nursing Services of appropriate designee will bring the of compliance of the monthly care audit to the facility monthly Quality.	r results

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345465	B. WING				C 22/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		l I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/2	22/2014
					003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE		
BAYVIEV	V NURSING & REHA	3 CENTER			IEW BERN, NC 28560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa	age 4	F 3	23			
	ADLs and transfers resident attempted the pillow or an atterclose the door to the A review of Nurse #9/5/14 read "6:00 a blood behind her hawake and talking, family. 911 came a A review of the Em (EMS) narrative regdispatch to the nursat the facility patient the bed, patient states a contusion (bright patient denies any (neck brace,) loaded.	ance from the facility staff with s. The notes did not reflect the to place the bed alarm under empt to get out of the bed to be room unassisted. #1's written statement dated im resident was on floor with lead. Had her lay still, kept her called 911, physician and bout 7:00 am by stretcher." Bergency Medical Services port dated 9/5/14 revealed a sing facility, "Upon entry arrival at was observed lying next to the she slid off the bed, patient ruise) to the back of her head, other injury, c-collar applied and transported without nospital) called and report			Assurance Committee meeting meeting for twelve months for review by all committee members. Discussion compliance/ non-compliance will be entered into the committee meetin minutes. Any non-compliance with the audit above will require QA committee members to review plan and deve modifications as needed. Any modification to the plan will rere-in servicing of applicable person the Director of Nursing Services, Solvelopment Coordinator, or approved designee. Any modifications to the plan will remonitoring of such revisions.	of pe g as listed lop quire nnel by Staff opriate	
	pre-arrival summar am revealed Resid emergency room d complaint read "Pt around 6 am this m nursing facility). Pt and swelling to bac elbow pain. Poor hi nurse of morning e revealed "1) left sid severe acute head brain rapidly, comp tissue) largest diam underlying atrophy	pital emergency department y notes dated 9/5/14 at 7:30 ent #1 presented to the ue to a fall/head pain. Chief (patient) slid off her bed norning per staff at (name of noted with small laceration sk of head. Pt complains of left istorian and unable to tell the vents." A CT of the brain le subdural hematoma (a injury in which blood fills the ressing or squeezing brain neter is 15.8 millimeter. Due to (degeneration) there is very Intraventricular hemorrhage					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	` ´COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345465	B. WING				C 22/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V NURSING & REHAE	CENTER		3003	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE N BERN, NC 28560	10/1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	posterior horn of the impression: chronic acute findings. X-ra radiographic evider reevaluated resting signs or symptoms (name of medical cand treatment." A review of the stafat 2:30 pm, 3:30 pm ensure that all resic they are not receivinisists on the door review of proper dodid not reflect educ related to proper plastaff could hear and A review of the dearead "1) Immediate consequences of clunderlying cause: f Manner of death: and On 10/21/14 at 3:58 administrator revea Nurse #1 on 9/5/14 found on the floor. Nurse #1 informed the resident at 5:30 She (Nurse #1) informed the resident actually indicated further distincted further di	in) with blood noted in the eright lateral ventricle: degenerative changes. No y of left elbow revealed no ice of acute injury. Patient was comfortable no changes in She'll be transferred to enter) for continuation of care in-service completed 9/10/14 in and 11:00 pm read "All staff: lents' doors stay open when ing patient care. If a patient being closed - care plan, falls -cumentation." The in-service ation provided to the staff acement of bed alarms so that it respond to the sound. The certificate dated 9/22/14 cause of death: osed head injury and 2) all on 9/5/14 (date of injury), 3)	F3	223			

PRINTED: 11/10/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345465	B. WING		10	C / 22/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V NURSING & REHAE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	•	12212014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	until she actually or administer medicat resident was obser administrator stated re-occurrence the se (educated) to leave The administrator so Development Coordin-services on 9/10/41's fall. On 10/22/14 at 5:40 (Nursing Assistant) Director of Nursing	dened the resident door to ions at 6:00 am, and the ved on the floor. The das an intervention to prevent staff was in-serviced the residents door opened. Itated she and the Staff dinator (SDC) completed the 1/14 as a result of Resident Dam, in an interview, NA #1 accompanied by the (DON) acknowledged she (NA)	F3	23		
	(date of fall) from 1 last observed the re rounds. She added attempt to get out of herself and needed for assistance. NA observed the resided door or to put the billow. NA #1 stated resident's bed alarr sight of the resident top of the pillow on	y NA for Resident #1 on 9/5/14 1 pm - 7 am. She stated she esident at 4:00 am during care the resident would at times if the bed unassisted by reminders to ring the call bell #1 stated she had never ent attempting to close the ed alarm device under the d at times she placed the in (sounding device part) out of t so she could not see it at the the bed mattress, however				
	underneath the pillo alarm was one the indicated she did not the door, as this wan NA #1 stated she had Kardex and verified access at the nursi review the plan of codid not elaborate won the day Residen	lacing the alarm device bw. NA #1 stated the type of resident laid on. She further of recall if she (NA #1) closed as against facility standards. ad access to the resident lat 6:06 am, through computer ng station, she had access to eare for the residents. NA #1 here she place the bed alarm t #1 was observed on the notified a licensed nurse of the				

Facility ID: 922962

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345465	B. WING			C 10/22/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V NURSING & REHAE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIV NEW BERN, NC 28560		10/22/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	resident attempts to On 10/22/14 at 6:10 accompanied by the acknowledged the statement dated 9/5 statement, howeve location she observe 9/5/14 at 3:47 am of the alarm device indicated she did not sounding until she 6:00 am to administ resident on the floot the alarm was local sounding. She state resident attempting underneath the pillounassisted or atternindependently. Nursularm sounding device On 10/22/14 at 9:10 accompanied by the stated she (Nurse 4 development of resident #1, the Kardex did not refleguidance to the nur for usage. She indicated she expected as intervention as a needed to complete communication is comeeting and the care as intervention and the care intervention and the care intervention and the care intervention is communication is commetting and the care intervention and the care intervention and the care intervention is commented and the care intervention is communication is commented and the care intervention is communication is commented and the care intervention in the care intervention is commented and the care intervention in the care intervention is commented and the care intervention in the care intervention is commented and the care intervention in the care intervention is commented and the care intervention in the care intervent	or get up out of bed unassisted. Or am, in an interview, Nurse #1 De DON and administrator incident (fall) witness or did not indicate the exact red the bed alarm device on or if she noticed the placement at 5:30 am. Nurse #1 or hear the bed alarm entered the resident's room at ter meds and observed the or beside the bed and noticed ted underneath the pillow and ed she had never observed the or bejace the bed alarm ow, trying to get out of the bed or place the bed alarm ow, trying to get out of the bed or place the bed alarm ow, trying to get out of the bed or se #1 denied placing the bed or eadministrator and DON #2) was responsible for the idents' care plans and the he was not aware the staff was device as a safety intervention erefore the care plan and ect such an intervention or resing staff or nursing assistants cated she was aware Resident alls on admission. Nurse #2 d if the staff implemented such a bed alarm, he or she also or an interdisciplinary form, so onveyed in the standup or plan could have been stated basic interventions	F3	323		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345465	B. WING		10	C / 22/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V NURSING & REHAE	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	•	12212017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	were implemented did not include a bed did not score a 10 (She stated a bed al implemented for a froncluded there was assessment to be rescore of 9 would inconsidered high rist. On 10/22/14 at 9:34 accompanied by the indicated she (SDC) was at risk for falls she was aware the which included known was located under the door closed. The Storesent in the stand the team discussed surrounding the fall in-service licensed related to ensuring under residents' pit that staff could hea On 10/22/14 at 9:50 made with the DON a similar bed alarm where Resident #1 sounding device was the door to the room the alarm could be feet away with the composition of the room and opening became louder and	for the resident initially which did alarm due to the resident high risk) or above for fall risk. arm would not have been fall score of 9. Nurse #2 is no facility legend for the fall eviewed to reveal what a dicate; just it was not	F3	23		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345465	B. WING			C 22/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V NURSING & REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3003 KENSINGTON PARK DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560		22/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	On 10/22/14 at 12: DON accompanied she (DON) expected placed according to instructions so the full capacity when a licensed nurses and been initiated on 9/ resident's care plant the fall due to the refor falls on admissing the 24 hour report/brought to each more should be accompanied to the should be shou	00 pm, in an interview, the I by the administrator stated ed the bed alarm to have been to the manufacturer's alarm device could reach its alarming and in-services for d nursing assistants to have (5/14 (date of the fall), and the into reflect a bed alarm prior to esident was assessed at risk on. The administrator added change in condition report is bring stand up meeting for rise #2 was present in the	F3	23			